The Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of the counter party, taking into account the financial
condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts receivable.
Other Deposits as place with Government authorities hence the risk of credit loss is negligible.

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a
reasonable price. For the Company, liquidity risk arises from obligations on account of financial liabilities – trade
payables and other financial liabilities.

Liquidity risk management
The Company manages its liquidity risk by regularly monitoring its rolling cash flow forecasts. The Company's operations
provide a natural liquidity of receivables against payments due to creditors. Receipts exceeding the amount of payables
to creditors are invested in liquid assets like mutual funds.

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED
NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

C Market risk
Foreign currency risk

Price risk

Price risk management :-

Sensitivity for quoted Investments (Rs. In Lakh)

31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023 31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023
Equity Shares
Increase in price by 5% -   -   22.98   14.65
Decrease in price by 5% -   -   (22.98)   (14.65)
Mutual Funds
Increase in price by 1% 10.55   10.00   -   -
Decrease in price by 1% (10.55)   (10.00)   -   -

Profit for the year would increase/ decrease as a result of gains/ losses on investments classified as at fair value through profit
or loss. Other components of equity would increase/ decrease as a result of equity securities classified as at fair value through
other comprehensive income.

The Company is not exposed to foreign exchange risk .

The company holds investments in units, equity instruments and mutual funds. The Company's exposure to equity security's
price risks arises from these investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through
OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.